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SALTED CARAMEL AND NUT SLICE (12 portions)

Short Product Name:
SALTED CARAMEL AND NUT SLICE

A shortcake base, topped with a smooth and sticky salted caramel with pecans and hazelnuts. Finished with a glossy milk chocolate drizzle.

Traded Unit GTIN: Internal GTIN: Supplier : Suppliers Product Code :

Reference Intake Nutritional Information
Each 100g portion contains: .

Typical Values Per 100g
Energy Fat Saturates Sugars Salt

Energy 2097kJ
2097kJ 502kCal
o 306: 149 355 076

Carbohydrates 52.1g

:\ @ @ of which sugars 35.5g
' Fat 30.68

of your reference intake.

. of which saturates 14.9g
Typical values per 100g : Energy 2097kJ 502kcal
Fibre 1.3g
Protein 4.9g
Salt 0.76g
Allergy Information Dietary Information
Key: Key: XN
Contains Contains May Contain Does Not Contains Does Not Does Not Suitable for May not be May not be May not be NO DATA for
Cereal/Gluten Milk Eggs Contain Nuts Contain Contain Vegetarian suitable for suitable for suitable for Coeliac
Peanuts Crustaceans Mustard Vegan Kosher Halal
Does Not Does Not Does Not Does Not Contains Does Not Does Not
Contain Contain Contain Contain Soya Contain Contain
Fish Lupin Sesame Celery Molluscs Sulphur

Dioxide

Allergen Statement
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in BOLD. This product may contain
traces of egg as it has been made in a bakery that uses egg ingredients.

Ingredients

Salted Caramel (43%) [Sweetened Condensed MILK, Salted Butter [Butter (MILK), Salt], Light Brown Sugar [Sugar, Cane Molasses], Golden Syrup, Cornish Sea Salt], Shortcake Base (41%) [ WHEAT Flour (with
Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Sugar, Salted Butter [Butter (MILK), Salt], Vegetable Margarine [Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier (E471), Natural Flavouring], Cornflour], Milk Chocolate
[Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], PECAN NUTS (4.3%), HAZELNUTS (4.3%).
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